
Gender and Age breakdown  

F M F M F M F M F M F M

Grand Total 2,875 9,849 3,859 3,743 3,757 3,569 1,976 1,774 7,600 8,548 226 359 17,418 17,993

Gender and Age/ breakdown by Location

F M F M F M F M F M F M

Lovua 719 3,359 1,509 1,422 1,611 1,528 784 773 2,673 2,942 85 148 6,662 6,813 13,475 56%

Urban Area 1,046 2,747 1,085 1,061 1,230 1,183 640 573 2,386 2,175 79 95 5,420 5,087 10,507 44%

Grand Total 1,765 6,106 2,594 2,483 2,841 2,711 1,424 1,346 5,059 5,117 164 243 12,082 11,900 23,982 100%

PoC Total % Size Lovua Urban Total

Type PoC Type PoC 18,638 712 59% 1 711 508 1,219

New REG Spont. Dep. 9  4,690 213 18% 2 371 392 763

Birth de-activation 238 91 8% 3 419 422 841

F.U Death/closure 225 90 7% 4 473 437 910

Transf. In Transf. out 50 58 5% 5 466 363 829

Activation Deregistration 141 38 3% 6 358 265 623

Total 0 Total 9 7 270 192 462

8 173 100 273

Grade 05-11years 12-17years 18+years Age group Female Male Total 9 75 39 114

Kindergarden 90 3 2 0-5Months 79 54 133 10 28 16 44

Grade 1-3 2,835 432 458 6-11Months 233 255 488 11 8 8 16

Grade 4-7 619 1,760 2,982 12-23Months 714 630 1,344 12 5 3 8

Grade 8-14 8 465 6,151 13 2 2 4

University 158 6,632 14 0

Post univ. 1 151 2,981 15 0

Informal 417 15 14 1,474 Total 3,359 2,747 0 6,106

No education 1,253 73 607 974

761Street food vendors

Kasai-Kabambaie Disability

Tshikapa Older person at risk

Other

Education Health/Nutrition

Serious medical cond.

Top 5 occupation

Student

Stall & market salespersons

Farmers (crop and vegetable)

Farm-hands & labourers

Kasai-Longatshimo Single parent

Lovua-Longatshimo UASC

Kasadi-Sadi Child at risk 

Weekly Population Change Population by Area of origin Specific Needs Household by size and Location

Encrease Decrease Area of Origin SPN

12-17years 18-59years 60+years Total Grand 

Total
%

60+years Total
Grand Total

35,411

05-11years

Biometric Registration Update As of 15 April ,  2018

REGISTRATION TRENDS

All Location Female 

Headed
Total HH

00-04years 05-11years 12-17years 18-59years

ACTIVE POPULATION

Location Female 

Headed
Total HH

00-04years

Source: UNHCR proGres v3 database

Average
Family Size

4.0

25,347

32,959
33,677 34,025

34,464

34,810

35,002

35,136 35,411 35,411

35,411

25,279

32,847

31,255

27,070

26,664

26,103

26,271

25,002

25,387

24,262

23,982

Registration trends Active population

Average
Family Size

3.6

Total  Registered

35,411

Total  Active

23,982


